
Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture MOY Gr Pos Coef ZR16 ZR17 ZR18 ZR19 ZR20 ZR21 ZR22 ZR23 ZR24 ZR25 ZR26 ZR27 ZR28 CH VITPen Jok. Total Dif Dif 1st

1 18 DELHEZ / NOELANDERS Ford Escort Haute 3 1 1.00 0.0 C 6.0 3.0 C 2.0 C C 24.0 28.0 18.0 6.0 C 0 0 0 39 48.00
2 33 DEFLANDRE / GULLY Porsche 911 Haute 4 1 1.00 2.0 C 7.0 8.0 C 3.0 C C 28.0 13.0 6.0 8.0 C 0 0 0 24 51.00 +3 +3

3 28 SANSEIGNE / FORNASIER Fiat Cinquecento Haute 6 1 0.80 2.4 C 3.2 10.0 C 0.8 C C 16.0 12.8 63.2 2.4 C 0 0 0 57.6 53.20 +2.2 +5.2

4 39 DECREMER / ALBERT Opel Ascona 2000 Haute 5 1 1.00 2.0 C 10.0 7.0 C 0.0 C C 57.0 24.0 6.0 5.0 C 0 0 0 42 69.00 +15.8 +21

5 29 KENIS / VANOVERSCHELDE BMW 325i Haute 6 2 1.00 1.0 C 13.0 5.0 C 0.0 C C 62.0 31.0 9.0 4.0 C 0 0 0 49 76.00 +7 +28

6 37 CHABALLE / PIRET VW Golf GTI Haute 6 3 1.00 1.0 C 7.0 10.0 C 0.0 C C 61.0 31.0 15.0 6.0 C 0 0 0 51 80.00 +4 +32

7 30 GEORGES / VANDEVORST VW Golf Haute 5 2 1.00 3.0 C 13.0 9.0 C 1.0 C C 51.0 25.0 15.0 6.0 C 0 0 0 39 84.00 +4 +36

8 63 CUYNEN / DESMET BMW E30 Haute 6 1.00 2.0 C 12.0 11.0 C 2.0 C C 82.0 37.0 15.0 7.0 C 0 0 0 56 112.00 +28 +64

9 68 PIRAUX / MONARD Renault 11 Turbo Haute 6 1.00 1.0 C 11.0 13.0 C 0.0 C C 106.0 52.0 20.0 6.0 C 0 0 0 77 132.00 +20 +84

10 31 BASTY / MOREAU Renault 5 GT Turbo Haute 6 1.00 3.0 C 13.0 4.0 C 4.0 C C 112.0 69.0 16.0 5.0 C 0 0 0 81 145.00 +13 +97

11 44 FIRMENICH / AMSLER Ford Escort RS 2000 MKII Haute 5 3 1.00 1.0 C 24.0 11.0 C 1.0 C C 139.0 58.0 17.0 12.0 C 0 0 0 103 160.00 +15 +112

12 17 VAN ROMPUY / SMEETS Porsche 914/6 Basse 3 2 1.00 6.0 C 5.0 7.0 C 68.0 C C 124.0 52.0 6.0 10.0 C 0 0 0 99 179.00 +19 +131

13 53 USSEIL / JARRIGE Peugeot 205 Rallye Haute 6 0.80 8.0 C 28.0 6.8 C 1.6 C C 130.4 73.6 14.0 11.2 C 0 0 0 92.8 180.80 +1.8 +132.8

14 36 GAROSI / FONTAINE Toyota MR1600 Haute 6 1.00 14.0 C 9.0 3.0 C 2.0 C C 49.0 24.0 244.0 10.0 C 0 0 0 136 219.00 +38.2 +171

15 16 GABRIELLE / GABRIELLE Matra 530 Basse 3 3 1.00 35.0 C 13.0 11.0 C 38.0 C C 100.0 50.0 39.0 21.0 C 0 0 0 65 242.00 +23 +194

16 12 AUGIS / LEVILLAIN Mini Cooper S Basse 3 0.80 4.0 C 244.8 6.8 C 3.2 C C 57.6 56.8 9.6 10.4 C 0 0 0 136 257.20 +15.2 +209.2

17 26 GODFREY / GODFREY Ford Escort Basse 3 1.00 42.0 C 21.0 9.0 C 0.0 C C 211.0 114.0 14.0 13.0 C 0 0 0 150 274.00 +16.8 +226

18 73 MALSOT / MALSOT Peugeot 205 Rallye Haute 6 0.80 2.0 C 54.4 144.0 C 4.8 C C 70.4 21.6 13.6 14.8 C 0 0 0 49.6 276.00 +2 +228

19 52 ABRIAL / SEBAUX Peugeot 104 ZS Haute 5 1.00 98.0 C 12.0 10.0 C 11.0 C C 53.0 47.0 129.0 13.0 C 0 0 0 92 281.00 +5 +233

20 15 ANSIAUX / JAVAUX Volvo Amazon Basse 2 1 1.00 3.0 C 17.0 8.0 C 1.0 C C 292.0 66.0 23.0 78.0 C 0 0 0 167 321.00 +40 +273

21 14 POUX / GENGLER BMW 2002 Tii Basse 3 1.00 0.0 C 5.0 0.0 C 14.0 C C 273.0 42.0 8.0 130.0 C 0 0 0 138 334.00 +13 +286

22 48 SIBELYA / CALDEIRA Citroën CX 2400 GTI Haute 5 1.00 36.0 C 85.0 10.0 C 6.0 C C 221.0 176.0 29.0 34.0 C 0 0 0 172 425.00 +91 +377

23 38 BADOZ / CHARMOILLE Fiat Cinquencento Haute 6 0.80 3.2 C 105.6 5.6 C 20.4 C C 136.8 280.0 72.0 33.6 C 0 0 0 176.8 480.40 +55.4 +432.4

24 46 LACHENAL / WACZIARG Ford Escort RS2000 Haute 4 2 1.00 30.0 C 147.0 17.0 C 0.0 C C 242.0 184.0 20.0 34.0 C 0 0 0 174 500.00 +19.6 +452

25 32 JACQUET / GENGOUX Toyota Starlet Haute 5 1.00 14.0 C 98.0 11.0 C 1.0 C C 224.0 286.0 12.0 40.0 C 0 0 0 176 510.00 +10 +462

26 49 DI RAIMONDO / LENEVEU Renault 11 Turbo Haute 6 1.00 107.0 C 185.0 15.0 C 8.0 C C 227.0 114.0 12.0 39.0 C 0 0 0 178 529.00 +19 +481

27 35 SIDRAC / CAMMAS Ford Escort MKII Haute 5 1.00 2.0 C 170.0 7.0 C 2.0 C C 254.0 208.0 40.0 33.0 C 0 0 0 180 536.00 +7 +488

28 71 DUCHENE / SAGE Renault R11 Turbo Haute 6 1.00 179.0 C 18.0 34.0 C 146.0 C C 158.0 119.0 47.0 16.0 C 0 0 0 172 545.00 +9 +497

29 61 MORIN / TINNES Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 5 0.80 129.6 C 75.2 13.6 C 5.6 C C 138.4 271.2 30.0 38.4 C 0 0 0 140.8 561.20 +16.2 +513.2

30 34 THERY / MAURAND Porsche 911 3,0 SC Haute 5 1.00 45.0 C 132.0 13.0 C 1.0 C C 281.0 286.0 23.0 44.0 C 0 0 0 180 645.00 +83.8 +597

31 19 VANDEPUTTE / VANDEPUTTE Lancia Fulvia HF 1.6 Haute 3 1.00 8.0 C 482.0 6.0 C 3.0 C C 206.0 73.0 23.0 25.0 C 0 0 0 180 646.00 +1 +598

32 70 LEROY / BAETEN Citroën AX Sport Haute 6 0.80 14.4 C 22.0 141.6 C 6.4 C C 142.4 294.4 116.8 109.6 C 0 0 0 172.8 674.80 +28.8 +626.8

33 57 HERBIGNAUX / DARDENNE Porsche 944 Haute 6 1.00 201.0 C 66.0 134.0 C 20.0 C C 253.0 206.0 24.0 19.0 C 0 0 0 180 743.00 +68.2 +695

34 47 BRULANT / TARBOURIECH Fiat 124 Sport Coupé Haute 4 3 1.00 39.0 C 31.0 19.0 C 1.0 C C 313.0 376.0 45.0 142.0 C 0 0 0 180 786.00 +43 +738

35 59 GENECAND / CORNIOLEY Lancia Fulvia 1300S Haute 4 0.80 102.4 C 86.0 49.2 C 5.6 C C 189.6 188.0 273.2 83.2 C 0 0 0 144.8 832.40 +46.4 +784.4

36 51 QUELET / BALLET Peugeot 104 ZS Haute 5 0.80 600.0 C 133.6 42.4 C 0.0 C C 188.8 170.4 32.0 30.4 C 0 0 0 180 1017.60 +185.2 +969.6

37 21 TEERLINCK / VAN DE VELDE Volvo 123 6T Basse 3 1.00 21.0 C 198.0 319.0 C 6.0 C C 320.0 252.0 40.0 110.0 C 0 0 0 180 1086.00 +68.4 +1038

38 69 BERNARD / BERNARD Renault Twingo Haute 6 0.80 60.0 C 102.8 61.6 C 44.8 C C 164.0 196.0 78.8 573.6 C 0 0 0 180 1101.60 +15.6 +1053.6

39 64 NOBILI / MASSON Austin Mini Haute 4 0.80 236.0 C 135.2 14.4 C 5.6 C C 224.8 628.8 216.0 47.2 C 0 0 0 180 1328.00 +226.4 +1280

40 40 BONNETAIN / SCHNITZLER Porsche 911 s Haute 4 1.00 107.0 C 317.0 209.0 C 2.0 C C 209.0 468.0 59.0 169.0 C 0 0 0 180 1360.00 +32 +1312

41 74 CHIARAVITA / JUIF Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 6 0.80 174.8 C 268.4 27.2 C 14.0 C C 160.8 104.0 620.0 238.4 C 0 0 0 172 1435.60 +75.6 +1387.6

42 45 SENTE / NICOLAS Datsun 240Z Haute 4 1.00 470.0 C 481.0 32.0 C 2.0 C C 303.0 271.0 20.0 42.0 C 0 0 0 180 1441.00 +5.4 +1393

43 65 UDRIOT / UDRIOT BMW 320 Haute 4 1.00 60.0 C 253.0 144.0 C 2.0 C C 451.0 444.0 254.0 126.0 C 0 0 0 180 1554.00 +113 +1506

44 72 DUMORTIER / CRACCO R5 Alpine Turbo Haute 6 1.00 243.0 C 172.0 244.0 C 2.0 C C 454.0 406.0 20.0 257.0 C 0 0 0 180 1618.00 +64 +1570

45 62 LEFEBVRE / LEFEBVRE Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 5 0.80 130.4 C 214.4 260.8 C 3.2 C C 609.6 482.4 25.6 256.0 C 0 0 0 180 1802.40 +184.4 +1754.4

46 50 LESAGE / LORENTZ Peugeot 504 Coupé Haute 4 1.00 377.0 C 270.0 169.0 C 17.0 C C 300.0 335.0 370.0 223.0 C 0 0 0 180 1881.00 +78.6 +1833

47 58 CLAIR / CHARDON Porsche 924S Haute 6 1.00 409.0 C 201.0 120.0 C 205.0 C C 258.0 232.0 366.0 391.0 C 0 0 0 180 2002.00 +121 +1954

48 55 DAUXOIS / LE FLOCH Porsche 924 Haute 5 1.00 501.0 C 309.0 362.0 C 224.0 C C 208.0 461.0 593.0 483.0 C 0 0 0 180 2961.00 +959 +2913

49 54 VIARD / MAILLARD Peugeot 205 Rallye Haute 6 1.00 91.0 C 338.0 342.0 C 1200.0 C C 369.0 474.0 217.0 123.0 C 0 0 0 180 2974.00 +13 +2926

50 60 PLATEL / MONTOIS Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 5 0.80 422.4 C 333.2 571.2 C 74.4 C C 172.0 559.2 652.8 762.4 C 0 0 0 180 3367.60 +393.6 +3319.6

51 67 HOUILLET / HOUILLET VW Golf GTI 1 Haute 6 1.00 563.0 C 386.0 631.0 C 68.0 C C 207.0 578.0 621.0 876.0 C 0 0 0 180 3750.00 +382.4 +3702
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52 41 PAYOT / PELLACANI Porsche Carrera 911 Haute 4 1.00 196.0 C 106.0 21.0 C 7.0 C C 902.0 2100.0 3000.0 3000.0 C 0 0 0 145 9187.00 +5437 +9139

53 24 LE GUYADER / LE GUYADER MGB GT Basse 3 1.00 155.0 C 297.0 1800.0 C 1200.0 C C 1800.0 2100.0 3000.0 3000.0 C 0 0 0 134 13218.00 +4031 +13170

54 23 PRADEAU / PRADEAU Mini Cooper MK II Basse 3 0.80 218.4 C 1800.0 1800.0 C 1200.0 C C 1800.0 2100.0 3000.0 3000.0 C 0 0 0 142.4 14776.00 +1558 +14728

55 20 FEVRE / FEVRE Volvo 142s Basse 3 1.00 1500.0 C 1800.0 1800.0 C 1200.0 C C 1800.0 2100.0 3000.0 3000.0 C 0 0 0 0 16200.00 +1424 +16152

25 CHWARTZ / OLIVIER Alpine A110 Basse 3 1.00 7.0 C 1800.0 1800.0 C 1200.0 C C 1800.0 2100.0 3000.0 3000.0 C 0 0 0 7 RETIRED
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